Posoc	0061315
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200130968782
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/11/0801022004 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2000 JUN 24 AM 9: 16 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	c.g. 6-25

!

с		ł	Charter Number Only
Requestor's Name Addres City State	ZIP Phone	VALIDATION ORLY	
CORPORA	TION(S) NAME		
BBC	Group Inc.	I	
	• <u>••••</u> •••••••••		<u></u>
			·
<i>f</i>			
Profit NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger
Foreign	() Dissolution	(} Mark
) Limited Partnership) Reinstatement	() Annual Report () Reservation) Other) Change of Registered Agent
Continied Copy of Culu	() Photo Copies	() Certificate Under Seal
Gall When Ready	() Call If Problem	CK UPS) After 4:30 () Mait Dut
nent			
iner			
ler			
êr			
owiedgment			
Verifier			

L

T

I

L

T

Т

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations Corporations Division of Corporations Corporations

RECEIVED

June 12, 2008

EMPIRE / PBR

SUBJECT: BBC GROUP INC. Ref. Number: W08000028588

We have received your document for BBC GROUP INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P95000027848.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Carolyn Lewis Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 608A00036070

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u> NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT INC Z (,

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The number of shares of stock is: ONE Thousand (1000)

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

TED BERGHAUS 8340 West Laze Delvie West Paln BEACL, FL 33406 Resident 1) C

Calling to

AHASSEE, FI

24

ې

ទក:អូ

11

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

TED BERGHAUS 8340 WEST LAIKE DRIVE WEST PAIN BEACH, FL 33406

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I gost familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

TES BERGHAUS Agent TENBERGHAUS nature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporator